18A FORM T Expires OF OMB OF

05-21-2003



102452883

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

5.31.02

\ TRADEMARKS ONLY				
ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
∖on Type	Conveyance Type			
,	Assignment License			
submission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Corrective Document				
	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name HELEN OF TRO	DY CORPORATION 12-27-1996			
Formerly	Security Agreement License			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name HELEN	HELEN OF TROY TEXAS CORPORATION			
D3A/AKA/TA	714771.4			
Composed of	of			
Ad dress (line 1)	1 Helen of Troy Plaza			
Ac dress (line 2)				
Address (line 3) El Paso	Texas 79912			
	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an			
Other	representative should be attached.			
	document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas				
P2/2-X03 GTDN11 00000020 2097364 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
C:8/521 40.00 OP				
/				

P. blic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and general properties of the first properties of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D. 2. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB for ormation Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS A DRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ORM PTO-1618B

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TDADEMADK

MB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK		
	Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiv	ving Party only.		
Name					
ci res s (line 1)					
iress (line 2)					
Iress (line 3)					
dress (line 4)					
	 ndent Name and Address _A	irea Code and Telephone Number	(703) 415-0100		
	,	Stewart L. Gitler, Esq.			
Name		Stewart L. Gitter, Esq.			
ress (line 1)		HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, PC			
া res s (line 2)		2361 Jefferson Davis Highway			
I res s (line 3)	Suite 522				
lress (line 4)		Arlington, Virginia 22202			
ages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 1		
	the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the ademark Application Number(s	ne Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number) Registration 2,097,364	umbers for the same property). on Number(s)		
lumber of	f Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved.	. [1		
	of Payment: Enclo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ sed X Deposit Account	40.00		
Enter for)		tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	08-2455		
		uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
	and Signature				
To atta	the best of my knowledge and bel	lief, the foregoing information is true and coriginal document. Charges to deposit accord	orrect and any unt are authorized, as		
	Stewart L. Gitler	Ateward Little	May 21, 2003		
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0237



SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

HELEN OF TROY TEXAS CORPORATION FORMERLY: HELEN OF TROY CORPORATION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Amendment for the above named entity have been received in this office and are found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment.

Dated:

December 27, 1996

Effective:

December 27, 1996



RECORDED: 05/15/2003

Antonio O. Garza, Jr. Secretary of State

dlm

TRADEMARK REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0238